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Statement and Return Report for Certification 
Special Election 2010 - 11/02/2010 

Kings County 
All Parties and Independent Bodies 

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
PRINTED AS OF: 
11/30/2010 12:37:59PM 

Assembly District 44 

 2,059 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 68 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 21 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  2,171 

 1,282 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 289 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 1 AVIVI SHRAIL MAN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 CHATZAEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN) 

 3 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MENACHEM GARTINKEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ROBERT KAHAN (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  1,579 

Unrecorded  592 
Assembly District 45 

 1,396 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 15 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 23 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  1,446 

 759 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 300 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 1 JACK TRADA (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MARY POVLOVITCH (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  1,061 

Unrecorded  385 
Assembly District 47 

 4,275 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 95 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 76 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  4,469 

 2,282 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 566 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 2 CELESTE WISEWOOD (WRITE-IN) 

 3 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JAMES SUTLIFF (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JOE BETTA (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN) 

 2 SEYMOUR LACHMAN (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  2,858 

Unrecorded  1,611 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification 
Special Election 2010 - 11/02/2010 

Kings County 
All Parties and Independent Bodies 

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
PRINTED AS OF: 
11/30/2010 12:37:59PM 

Assembly District 48 

 8,625 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 132 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 95 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  8,986 

 5,498 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 1,535 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 2 ASHER FASTEN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 AURAKAM SOFER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 CEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 CHAIM SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 GEDALYA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 GEDNLIN WAXTER (WRITE-IN) 

 6 JOE LAZAR (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JONATHAN HAYRS (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN) 

 2 JOSEPH HAYON (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JOSEPH NEIMAN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 LIPH SCHMELZER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MAX ULLNCAN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MENDEL EKRENSTEIN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MOSHE WOLFSON (WRITE-IN) 

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN) 

 2 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SAMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMACHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN) 

 1 YUSSIE RIEDER (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  7,065 

Unrecorded  1,921 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification 
Special Election 2010 - 11/02/2010 

Kings County 
All Parties and Independent Bodies 

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
PRINTED AS OF: 
11/30/2010 12:37:59PM 

Assembly District 49 

 4,452 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 70 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 45 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  4,598 

 2,470 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 743 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 1 AKIVA TAUBER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ANTHONY R STONDR (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ANTHONY ROTONDI (WRITE-IN) 

 1 DOV H (WRITE-IN) 

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 HERBERT STAHL (WRITE-IN) 

 3 JOE LAZAR (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JUAN PENA (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MENDEL EICHESTEIN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MOSHE MEIR SKURNIK (WRITE-IN) 

 2 SHLOIME SPERBER (WRITE-IN) 

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 TETUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 YITTYL SPERBER (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  3,234 

Unrecorded  1,364 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification 
Special Election 2010 - 11/02/2010 

Kings County 
All Parties and Independent Bodies 

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
PRINTED AS OF: 
11/30/2010 12:37:59PM 

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County 

 20,807 PUBLIC COUNTER 

 0 EMERGENCY 

 380 ABSENTEE/MILITARY 

 260 AFFIDAVIT 

Total Ballots  21,670 

 12,291 DAVID G GREENFIELD (DEMOCRATIC) 

 3,433 DAVID G GREENFIELD (CONSERVATIVE) 

 1 AKIVA TAUBER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ANTHONY R STONDR (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ANTHONY ROTONDI (WRITE-IN) 

 2 ASHER FASTEN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 AURAKAM SOFER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 AVIVI SHRAIL MAN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 CEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 2 CELESTE WISEWOOD (WRITE-IN) 

 1 CHAIM SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN) 

 2 CHATZAEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN) 

 1 DOV H (WRITE-IN) 

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN) 

 3 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 GEDALYA WAXLER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 GEDNLIN WAXTER (WRITE-IN) 

 2 HERBERT STAHL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JACK TRADA (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JAMES SUTLIFF (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JOE BETTA (WRITE-IN) 

 9 JOE LAZAR (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JONATHAN HAYRS (WRITE-IN) 

 5 JONATHAN JUDGE (WRITE-IN) 

 2 JOSEPH HAYON (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JOSEPH NEIMAN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 JUAN PENA (WRITE-IN) 

 1 LIPH SCHMELZER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MARY POVLOVITCH (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MAX ULLNCAN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MENACHEM GARTINKEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 MENDEL EICHESTEIN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MENDEL EKRENSTEIN (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MOSHE MEIR SKURNIK (WRITE-IN) 

 2 MOSHE WOLFSON (WRITE-IN) 

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN) 

 2 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 ROBERT KAHAN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SAMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 2 SEYMOUR LACHMAN (WRITE-IN) 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification 
Special Election 2010 - 11/02/2010 

Kings County 
All Parties and Independent Bodies 

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
PRINTED AS OF: 
11/30/2010 12:37:59PM 

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County 

 2 SHLOIME SPERBER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMACHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN) 

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN) 

 1 TETUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN) 

 1 YITTYL SPERBER (WRITE-IN) 

 1 YUSSIE RIEDER (WRITE-IN) 

Total Votes  15,797 

Unrecorded  5,873 
We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, or a 
majority thereof, on 

Secretary Chairman 

Canvassing Board 

Date 

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk 

Chief Clerk 
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